
RLDAM Board of Directors
Current  Committee Members Roster

Lisa Burgess
DIRECTOR
Rankin's 
Camden, Maine 04843-0636                        
Email: lisa@rankinsinc.com
Phone:(207) 236-3275

Eric Dolloff
DIRECTOR
Hancock Lumber Company Inc.                    
362 Main St  
Damariscotta, Maine 04543-4734 

Gene Flanagan
DIRECTOR
Viking, Inc. 
PO Box 291  
Lincolnville, Maine 04849-0291                  
Email: gene@vikinglumber.com
Phone:(207) 236-3871

Mike Harris
DIRECTOR
Harris Lumber Company
14 High St  
Milo, Maine 04463-1315 
Email: k.c.harrislumber@gmail.com
Phone:(207) 943-7711

Clara Collins
PRESIDENT
S.W. Collins Company
PO Box 70 6 Washburn St, 
Caribou, Maine 04736-0070                           
Email: clarac@swcollins.com
Phone:(207) 496-6723

Steve Farnham
DIRECTOR
McCormack Building Supply Inc.
8 Lithgow St  
Winslow, Maine 04901-7149                          
Email: sfarnham@mccormackbuildingsupply.com 
Phone:(207) 873-6467

Sadie Hammond Berube
VICE PRESIDENT
Hammond Lumber Company
PO Box 500 2 Hammond Drive 
Belgrade, Maine 04917-0500                        
Email: shammond@hammondlumber.com 
Phone:(207) 495-3303

Richard Hutchinson
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Woodgrain 
46 Weeks Mills Rd  
Windsor, Maine 04363-3140                            
Email: rhutchinson@huttig.com
Phone:(800) 325-4466
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Virginia MacFawn
DIRECTOR
Rangeley Lakes Builders Supply
2742 Main St  
Rangeley, Maine 04970-4116                         
Email: virginia@rlbs.info
Phone:(207) 864-5644

Timothy Pushard
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Reeb Millwork Corp. 
47 Anthony Ave  
Topsham, Maine 04086-1337                        
Email: tpushard@reeb.com
Phone:(207) 210-0635

Bill Ryan
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
TimberHP  

Christian Smith
TREASURER
Wipfli
30 Long Creek Dr  
South Portland, Maine 04106-2418                  
Email: christian.smith@wipfli.com
Phone:(207) 774-5701

James Means
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Coastal Forest Products, Inc.  
451 S River Rd  
Bedford, New Hampshire 03110-6833                
Email: jmeans@coastalfp.com
Phone:(603) 801-3657

Alden Robbins
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Robbins Lumber Co., Inc.
53 Ghent Rd  
Searsmont, Maine 04973-3123                          
Email: arobbins@rlco.com
Phone:(207) 342-5221

Norman Sirois
DIRECTOR
Eldredge Lumber & Hardware Inc. 
165 Presumpscot St  
Portland, Maine 04103-5201 
Email: nsirois@eldredgelumber.com
Phone:(207) 770-3004

JoAnne Tarr
EX-OFFICIO
Hancock Lumber Company Inc.                               
2385 N Belfast Ave  
Augusta, Maine 04330-0241 
Email: jtarr@hancocklumber.com
Phone:(207) 622-5025

Page: 2 of 3



RLDAM Board of Directors
Current  Committee Members Roster

Eric Watson
SECRETARY
BROSCO 
100 Brickstone Sq Ste 206  
Andover, Massachusetts 01810-1438               
Email: ewatson@brosco.com
Phone:(978) 475-7100

Rod Wiles
DIRECTOR
Hammond Lumber Company
PO Box 500 2 Hammond Drive 
Belgrade, Maine 04917-0500                           
Email: rwiles@hammondlumber.com
Phone:(207) 495-3303

Martin Wiles
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Wolf Home Products
20 W Market St  
York, Pennsylvania 17401-1203                 
Email: Mwwiles@wolfhomeproducts.com 
Phone:(717) 852-4800

Dick Willard
DIRECTOR
Hammond Lumber Company 
261 State St  
Ellsworth, Maine 04605-3365                    
Email: rwillard@hammondlumber.com           
Phone:(207) 667-7134
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